



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :; Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DMJ.8/2022 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Sanjib Tamuli.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o Block Dev, Officer, Bordloni

: 28-03-2022

Development Block, Distt. Dhemaji, Assam.

Date of Hearing
Complaint/ Second

Complaint/ Second
Appeal heard by

: Shri Kanak Ch. Sarma.

State Information Commissioner, Assam.

O R D E R 28-03-2022

- 1. The appellant Shri Sanjib Tamuli is absent, but submits one letter through e-mail dated 24.03.2022.
- 2. The SPIO of Bordoloni Development Block vide letter No. BDB/RTI/140 (Pt-ii) 2015-2016/1390 dated 21.03.2022 informed the Commission that all the sought for informations had been furnished to the appellant vide BDB/RTI/140 (Pt-ii) 2015-2016/1391 dated 19.03.2022. They also enclosed a copy of the letter stated to have been signed by the appellant declaring that he has received the desired informations.
- 3. Since the desired informations had been furnished to the appellant & he is in receipt of the same, as such, the 2nd appeal dated 17.01.2022 is disposed of.

Sd/-(Shri Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DMJ.8/2022

Copy to:

- The SPIO, O/o Block Dev, Officer, Bordloni Development Block, Distt. Dhemaji, Assam, PIN Code 787026 for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/ O/o Block Dev, Officer, Bordloni Development Block, Distt. Dhemaji, Assam, PIN Code 787026 for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Shri Sanjib Tamuli, S/o Jogeswar Tamuli, Vill. Tongonapora Ahom Gaon, PO Jamuguri Pachali, Distt. Dhemaji, PIN 787057, Assam, for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.

6. Order Book.

Secretary & Rec

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission.

Dated: 28-03-2022